VCC Series
Valve for Water and Chemical Base Fluids
2/3 Port Air Operated Valve
Mountable on a robot arm (space-saving, lightweight)
Applicable for 2 liquid paint (VCC12D)
SUS316L Stainless steel fitting
VCK Series / ø6 to ø12
2 port valve

P.662
I N D E X
 How to Order
 Specifications/Weight
 Dimensions Single valve unit
 Manifold
 SUS316L Stainless steel fittings
 Special Tools
 Replacement Parts
 Specific Product Precautions
 Disassembly/Assembly/
Maintenance Procedure
645
VNA
VNB
SGC
SGH
VNC
VNH
VND
VCC
TQ
VCC
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Valve for Water and Chemical Base Fluids
(2/3 Port Air Operated Valve)
VCC Series
Please refer to “Manifold Specification
Sheet” in the back of page 667.
2 port valve
3 port valve
2 pcs.
4 pcs.
6 pcs.
2 pcs.
4 pcs.
6 pcs.
Circuit example
1 pc.
3 pcs.
5 pcs.
1 pc.
3 pcs.
5 pcs.
Valve
2 00VCC1
Port size
For manifold mounting
Rc1/4 (for single unit) Note)
G1/4 (for single unit) Note)
00
02
02F
Passage number
2 port valve
3 port valve Note 2)
2 port/Diaphragm type (Applicable for 2 liquid paint)
2
3
2D
Manifold
06VV CC1M 06 C4Standard
Type (Passage number)
2 port valve, Cleaning valve
3 port valve
2/3 port valves mixed mounting
2
3
M
3 port valve mountable number
No 3 port valves used
2 pcs. (colors)
4 pcs. (colors)

For 2 port: VCC12-S-
For 3 port: VCC13-S-
How to Order
IN PA
PAIN
ININININ PAPAPAPA
PAPAPAPA
3 port valve
PA
PA
IN
RETURN
RETURN
IN
RETURN
RETURN
IN
RETURN
RETURN
IN
IN
IN
OUT
2 port valve
Refer to page 658 for replacement parts.
646A
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Valve for Water and Chemical Base Fluids  VCC Series
OUT
Option
SUS316L Stainless steel fitting
K 0604VCK 02F
Type
For 2 port valve
For 3 port valve
Blanking plug (with O-ring)
Hexagon socket head plug (R1/4)
Blanking plug (with O-ring)
Hexagon socket head plug (R1/4)
1
1
1
2
Model Description Qty.
VVCC12-10A-1
VVCC13-10A-1
VCKH
Male connector
VCKK
40° swivel elbow
VCKL
90° swivel elbow
02VV CC1 GM 06 C4 04
Cleaning valve
Cleaning valve
Cleaning valve
Gate valve
Blanking Plug Assembly
How to Order
With gate valve
Manifold
Passage number
2 port valve, Cleaning valve
2/3 port valves mixed mounting
2
M
Gate valve and cleaning valve mountable number
Cleaning valve (2 port valve): 1 pc. + Gate valve: 1 pc.
Cleaning valve (2 port valve): 3 pcs. + Gate valve: 1 pc.
Cleaning valve (2 port valve): 5 pcs. + Gate valve: 1 pc.
02
04
06
2 port valve
mountable number
No 2 port valves used
2 pcs. (colors)
4 pcs. (colors)
00
02
04
3 port valve
mountable number
No 3 port valves used
2 pcs. (colors)
4 pcs. (colors)
00
02
04
∗ Valve for installation is not included in the manifold model.
∗ Gate valve and cleaning valve (2 port valve) for installation are
not included.  They are ordered separately. (Gate valve is
equivalent to 2 port valve.)
∗ When cleaning valve number is an even number, use the blank-
ing plug for 2 port valve.
Pilot port fitting size
ø4 One-touch fitting (Antistatic)
ø6 One-touch fitting (Antistatic)
C4
C6
Note) Maximum mountable valve
number: 40 pcs. (in total of 2
port, 3 port and gate valves)
0604
0806
1075
1008
1209
Applicable tubing
(O.D. x I.D.)
  6 x 4
  8 x 6
10 x 7.5
10 x 8
12 x 9
Shape
Male connector
40° swivel elbow
90° swivel elbow
H
K
L
Port size
G1/402F
∗ G1/4 has special shape of
bottom seal. Please refer
page 652 for details.

t
VCC Series
1. How to Order Manifold
Manifold Specifications
q Type (Passage number)
2 port valve
3 port valve
2/3 port valves mixed mounting
2
3
M
VCC1 002
q
VVCC1 10A2 1
q
VCK 02FK
q
1075
w
2 1 1 3 5 1 3 5 7 9
3 Gate 2 4 6 2 4 86 10
Cleaning unit (with gate valve) side Standard unit side
Pilot port fitting
OUT port
U side
IN port
RETURN port
IN port
D side
Stations
∗ This “How to Order” is that of the example below.
Note 1) Two valves can be installed per manifold block. Total valve number must be an even number.
Note 2) Maximum valve number is forty (40) valves (colors) by total of w + e + t.
Note 3) When “Without gate valve” is selected, use 2 port valve of w as a cleaning valve.
2. How to Order Valve 3. How to Order Blanking Plug
w 2 port valve
mountable number Note 1)
Without 2 port valve
2 pcs. (colors)
4 pcs. (colors)
40 pcs. (colors) Note 2)
00
02
04
40
r Pilot port fitting size
ø4 One-touch fitting
ø6 One-touch fitting
C4
C6
t Gate valve and cleaning valve mountable number Note 1)
Without gate valve Note 3)
Cleaning valve: 1 pc. + Gate valve: 1 pc.
Cleaning valve: 3 pcs. + Gate valve: 1 pc.
Cleaning valve: 5 pcs. + Gate valve: 1 pc.
Nil
G02
G04
G06
e 3 port valve
mountable number Note 1)
Without 3 port valve
2 pcs. (colors)
4 pcs. (colors)
40 pcs. (colors) Note 2)
00
02
04
40
4. How to Order SUS316L Stainless Steel Fitting
q Type (Passage number)
2 port valve
3 port valve
2 port/Diaphragm type
2
3